
qaiE. 33 faias2 04/2026 

faqyi-MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy-2018) iutT y HU Fui T 3HTGCT 

GUyat faqs ¢ Hey DET À fo MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy-2018) 
Ho 73.88000 TT 

Amesluemer 



S
N

e
. 

1 

N
am

e of S
chem

e 

C
onstruction of 

R
ural Roads under 

M
R

 3054 (N
ew

 
M

aintenance Policy 
|2018 ) 

(i) (ü 

(See Governm
ent of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 

Form
 ofU

tilization C
ertificate up to the m

onth-
A

pril-2025 
M

R
 3054 (N

ew
 M

aintenance Policy 2018 ) 
Sanction N

o &
 

Date 
with A

m
ount| A

m
ount R

eceived 
(in Lacs Rs.) 

(in Lacs Rs.) 

2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfiled! are being fulfiled 
and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned. 
K

ind of checks exercised 
W

orks have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

FO
R

M
 G

FR
 19A

 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer 
(iüi) 

C
onstruction m

aterial have been tested. 

(v) 
A

ll other codal form
alities have been observed 

(iv) 
M

easurem
ents have been recorded in the M

Bs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

3. Physical Progress achieved: 

4927.00202 

() construction of R
oad W

orks 
(ID

 C
onstruction of C

D
 W

orks 

R
W

D
 (W

 D
iv. Jagdishpur 

Particulars 

C
ertified that R

s. 4927.00202 Lacs w
hich w

as received during 
the year 2025-26 in favor of 

E.E., R. 
W

D( W
), D

ivision 
|Jagdishpur Bihar &

 a sum
 of Rs. 4839.91625 lacs has been 

utilized for the purpose of M
R 3054 (New M

aintenance Policy 
|2018) schemes as given in the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balace of Rs 87.08577 lacs rem

ainíng 
unutilized at the end of the period under. 

A
r
e
s
u

e
e
m

a
 

.
4

4
1

5
 

Executive Engineer 
RW

D
 (W

) D
iv, Jagdishpur 



K
equis1ton Form

at for Schem
e H

ead -M
R (3054) U

nder B
ibar R

ural R
oad m

aintenance Policv 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface R
enew

) 
Name of Division : Jagdishpur (Bhojpur) 

S 3 

Peckage 
no. 

RM/BHIJAGI2]RM/BH/JAGI2 RM/BH/JAG2 RM/BHIJAGIZ| 4/0002 WCO04 Name of Block 

3/0011 Bihiya Shahpur 

4/0004 Shuhpur Jagdishpur 

N
am

e of 
R

o
a
d

D
 as per 

LOSO -N
H

-84 
tO1 T

O
 K

aneli 

(V
R

S0) 

Project 

PW
D

 R
oad 

Umraonganj to 
K

arja Dalit Basti 

LO
36-T 02 to 

B
asaw

n
a 

(V
R

36) 

M
IS 

JH
A

U
A

 (LO23) -10401702 
D

U
M

A
R

IY
A

 10401702017 
A

dm
inistrati 

10401702 

ve A
pproval 

(A
A

) Letter 

036 

L
ength 

No. &
 D

ate 
(In Km) 

u
. N

o. 6120 
D

t. 
04.12.2023 

011 
04.12.2023 

6120/ 

10401713 
6120/ 

009 
04.12.2023 

A
dm

inistrative 
Approval (AA) 

6120/ 
04.12.2023 

.180 540 

2.000 2.500 

A
m

ount 
(in L

ac) 

44.383 66.079 118.02 109.756 

Agreement Amount (in 
Lac) 

Initial 
R

ectificatio 
5 years 

n w
ith 

R
outine 

Surface 
M

aintenance 
Renewal 

(In lac) 
(in lac) 

45.20513 33.26005 91.94974 76.20939 

D
ivisional A

ccount O
fficer 

R
W

D
 (W

) D
ivision Jagdishpur 9.47680 12.99105 16.9699 21.76595 

D
ate of 

A
greem

ent 
C

om
pletion 

N
o. &

 D
ate 

05/M
BD

/20 
24-25 D

t. 
19.06.2025 

20.09.2024 

03/M
B

D
20| 

24-25 &
 Dt-

01.06.2025 
0

2
.0

9
.2

0
2

4
 

as p
er 

A
grecm

ent 

03/M
BD/20 

24-25 &
 D

t-
01.06.2025 

02.09.2024 

09/M
BD

I20 
24-25 &

 Dt-
18.07.2025 

|02.11.2024 

Actual Date 
of 

V
alue o

f 

IR
I (in 

Completion 
m

m
/km

) 

| 

2285 2786 2560 404 

T
h

ick
n

ess 
o

f 

BitumenContent in 
Layer (in 

m
m

) 

25 mm 25 
mm 

25 
mm 

V
alue of 

B
itum

en 

2S 
mm 

p
ercen

tag
e 

5% 

5% 

5% 5% 

u
p

 to
 d

a
te

 
Previous Total 

|Alloted A
m

ount 
expenditure as 

(I Lac) 

52.93234 26.10790 19.21976 72.00000 

per M
IS (in Lac) 

19.21976 26.10790 52.83234 72.00000 T
o

ta
l 

M
o

n
th

-A
p

ril 2
0

2
5

 

R
e
q

u
isitio

n
 

A
gainst w

ork 
done (In lac) 

19,07210 | 14.04024 38.76766 73.88000 2.00000 

A
m

e
s
e
e
a
g

 

i
4

4
4

9
 

Executive Engineer 
RW

D W
orks D

ivision, Jagdishpur 

R
em

arks 



J.E. 

A.E, 

E.E, Aret 

Average 

2786|G 

Length 

Total 

S/ 2/ 25 

44582 

14: 40: 47 

1,540 km 
0.1 

26 

230 

10.1 

2300 

2364 G 

3.18 

25.610472 

84.4999472 

Normal 

5/ 2/ 25 

14: 40: 31 

26 

0.1 

310 

20.2 

3100 

3078 G 

4.12 

25.61101 84.5004759 Normal 

S/ 2/ 25 

14: 40: 19 

26 

0.1 

290 

20.2 

2900 

2884 G 

5/ 2/ 25 

3.88 25.611059 

14; 40: 0 

26 

0.1 

270 

20.2 

2700 

2737 G 

5/2/ 25 

14:39: 44 

26 

0.1 

310 

20.1 

3100 

3078 G 

3.77 25.61 1481 

25.611726 

4.12 

5/2/ 25 

14: 39:28 

26 

0.1 

280 

20.2 

2800 

2775 G 

5/2/ 25 

14: 39:9 

26 

0.1 

290 

20.3 

2900 

2884 G 

S/ 2/25 5/2/ 25 S/ 2/ 25 

26 

14:38:S2 14: 38: 33 14:38: 10 14: 38: 0 14:37: 46 14: 37: 23 

0.1 

340 

30.2 

3400 

3369 G 

26 

0.1 

290 

20 

2900 

2884 G 

26 

0.1 

340 

30.2 

3400 

S/ 2/ 25 

3369 G 

26 

0.1 

300 

30 

3000 

2981 G 

5/2/25 S/2/25 S/ 2/ 25 

4.00 

25.61123 

26 

0.1 

230 

20.2 

2300 

2303 G 

3.18 25.610843 

26 

<4000 Good (R) RURAL ROAD 

Average 4001-5000 >5001 

Poor 

0.1 

200 

10.2 

2000 

2063 G 

14:37:0 

2.82 25.610715 

26 

0.1 

260 

10.3 

2600 

2684 G 

5/2/ 25 5/2/ 25 

14:36: 49 14:36: 13 

26 

0.1 

280 

10 

4.46 25.611091 3.77 25.610189 

84.5030694 Curve 

4.23 

25.611394 

84.5037331 

Normal 

3.88 

25.610961 

84.5045789 

Normal 

4.46 

25.610308 

84.5053341 

Curve 

84.5014707 Normal 84.5071626 Curve 

3.88 

25.610479 

84.5057494 

Normal 

84.5061565 Normal 84.5062475 Curve 

3.77 

25.609627 

84.5099926 

Normal 

84.502265 Normal 

3.18 

25.609111 

84.5107832 

Normal 

2800 

2787 G 

No. 

Name of 

Road-JHAUA 

(LO23) -DUMARIYA 

Y =3460 

Bumps 

0.1 

in mm 

230 

Rate 

Speed 

mm/km 

2300 
OR 

Date 

UIV. 

2342 G 

ROAD 

X = 3300 Y=0 

*X^ 

2+0.984 

* 
X 
+ 

510.70 

CATEGORY 

IR 

Latitude Longitude 

Event 

Contractor-Rajeev Kumar Singh 

84.5092027 Normal 84.508422 

Normal 

26 

Time Section Length 

in km 



Anreshewna o8|o24s E-G 

0.1 

0.2 

1063 

03 

0.4 0.5 

0.6 Distance *1000 m 

0.7 0.8 

09 

11 

1.2 

2063 

km mme UN 

3063 

Name 

of 
Customer 

:Rajiv 

Kumar 

Singh, 

Name 

of 
Work/ 

Road 

:JHAUA 

(L023) 

-
DUMARIYA, 

Lab 

Job 

number 

:26 

File 

:D:\RWD 

Jagdishpur 

Division\Bump 

Report\2024 

Jagdishpur\2024-25\Rajeev 

Kr. 
Singh\JHAUA 

(L023) 

-

13 

14 

15 

1.6 


