## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपुर

330 ..... जगदीशपुर

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. कार्य प्रमंडल, जगदीशपूर

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रमीण पथ विकास अभिकरण (ब्राडा), पटना।

विषय :-MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy-2018) अंतर्गत पथ में निर्माण कार्यों का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy-2018) अंतर्गत पथ में निर्माण कार्यों के भुगतान हेतु संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार रू०-73.88000 लाख राशि की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त राशि का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराया जाए, ताकि संवेदक को भुगतान किया जा सके।

सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेत् समर्पित। अनु०-यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, जगदीशपुर

## FORM GFR 19A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month- April-2025

MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018)

-	SNA
Construction of Rural Roads under MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018)	Name of Scheme
	Sanction No & Date with Amount Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.) (in Lacs Rs.)
4927.00202	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs.)
Certified that Rs. 4927.00202 Lacs which was received during the year 2025-26 in favor of E.E., R. W.D. (W), Division Jagdishpur Bihar & a sum of Rs. 4839.91625 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MR 3054 (New Maintenance Policy 2018) schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balace of Rs 87.08577 lacs remaining unnutilized at the end of the period under.	d Particulars

and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the propose for which it was sanctioned. 2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled! are being fulfilled Kind of checks exercised-

- Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:
- (I) construction of Road Works
- (II) Construction of CD Works

DAO DAO

RWD (W) Div. Jagdishpur

Annies Museumen 1214 W
Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Div, Jagdishpur

Name of Division : Jagdishpur (Bhojpur) Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) Under Bihar Rural Road maintenance Policy 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

	RM/BH/JAG/2	RM/BH/JAG/2	RM/BH/JAG/2	RM/BH/JAG/	ξ <u>μ</u>					
	3/0011	4/0004	4/0004	4/0002	Package no.					
-	Jagdishpur	Shahpur	Shahpur	Bihiya	Name of Block					
	L036-T 02 to Basswna (VR36)	PWD Road Umraonganj to Karja Dalit Basti	HAUA (L023) - 10401702 DUMARIYA 011	L050 - NH-84 t01 TO Kaneli (VR50)						
	10401702 036	10401713	10401702 011	10401702017	Project Administrati ID as per ve Approval MIS (AA) Letter No. & Date					
	6120/ 04.12.2023	6120/ 04.12.2023	6120/ 04.12.2023	Lt. No. 6120 Dt. 04.12.2023						
	2.500	2.000	1.540	1.180	Length (ln Km)	Appro				
	109.756	118.02	66.079	44.383	Amount (in Lac)	Administrative Approval (AA)				
	76.20939	91.94974	45.20513	33.26005	Initial Rectificatio n with Surface Renewal (in lac)	Agreement				
	21.76595	16.9699	12.99105	9.47680	5 years Routine Maintenance (In lac)	Agreement Amount (in Lac)				
	09/MBD/20 24-25 & Dt- 02.11.2024	03/MBD/20 24-25 & Dt- 01.06.2025 02.09.2024	03/MBD/20 24-25 & Dt- 02.09.2024	05/MBD/20 24-25 Dt. 20.09.2024	Agreement No. & Date					
	18.07.2025	01.06.2025	01.06.2025	19.06.2025	Date of Completion as per Agreement					
	Ī	1		1	Actual Date Value of of Bitumen Completion mm/km)  Thickness Value of of Bitumen Content in (1 Lac)  Thickness Value of Previous Total (1 Lac)					
	2404	2560	2786	2285						
	25 mm	25 mm	25 mm	25 mm						
	5%	5%	5%	5%						
	72.00000	52.93234	26.10790	19.21976						
Total	72.00000	52.83234	26.10790	19.21976	up to date expenditure as per MIS (in Lac)					
73.88000	2.00000	38.76766	19.07210	14.04024	Requisition Against work done (In lac)					
					Remarks					

Divisional Account Officer
RWD (W) Division Jagdishpur

Armsea Mulener
[2]4]28
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division, Jagdishpur

		5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	3/2/25	5/2/25	N 21 25	812125	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25	5/2/25		Date	Name of
,		14: 40: 47	14: 40: 31	14: 40: 19	14: 40: 0	14: 39: 44	14: 39: 28	14: 39: 9	14: 38: 52	14: 38: 33	14: 38: 10	14: 38: 0	14: 37: 46	14: 37: 23	14: 37: 0	14: 36: 49	14: 36: 13	Z	e Time	Road-JHAL
	Length-	26	26	26.	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	No. in	Section	JA (L023)
	1.540 km	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	in km in	Length	- DUMA
		230	310	290	270	310	280	290	340	290	340	300	230	200	260	280	230	in mm Ra	Bumps	RIYA
A	17	10.1	20.2	20.2	20.2	20.1	20.2	20.3	30.2	20	30.2	30	20.2	10.2	10.3	10	0	Rate m	Speed	
Average	Total	2300	3100	2900	2700	3100	2800	2900	3400	2900	3400	3000	2300	2000	2600	2800	2300	nm/km UIV	OR	IC.
2786 G	44582	2364 G	3078 G	2884 G	2737 G	3078 G	2775 G	2884 G	3369 G	2884 G	3369 G	2981 G	2303 G	2063 G	2684 G	2787 G	2342 G	V. ROAD	CATEGORY	Contractor-Rajeev Kumar Singh
		3.18 25.610472	4.12 25.61101	3.88 25.611059		4.12 25.611726	4.23 25.611394	3.88 25.610961	4.46 25.610308	3.88 25.610479	4.46 25.611091	4.00 25.61123	3.18 25.610843	2.82 25.610715	3.77 25.610189	3.77 25.609627	3.18 25.609111		IRI Latitude	mar Singh
		84.4999472 Normal	84.5004759 Normal	84.5014707 Normal	84.502265 Normal	84.5030694 Curve	84.5037331 Normal	84.5045789 Normal			84.5061565 Normal					84.5099926 Normal	84.5107832 Normal		Longitude Event	
											J	Good Average Poor	(R) RURAL ROAD			Υ = 3460	X = 3300	$Y = 0 * X ^2 + 0.984 * X + 510.70$	2	
																		70		

A.E.

25/2/30

Amreshuman

J.E.

